

**VILLAGE OF LOMBARD**  
**CHANGE ORDER**

PROJECT NAME: Snow and Debris Hauling PROJECT NO.: PWO 22-03  
LOCATION: Village of Lombard CHANGE ORDER: 1  
CONTRACTOR: Nagel Trucking & Materials Inc. DATE: 12/30/2022

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Increase in contract amount due to an increase in hauling of spoils for 2022

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	[1]	<u>49,000.00</u>
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:	[2]	<u>\$0.00</u>
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])	[3]	<u>\$49,000.00</u>
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)	[4]	<u>\$16,506.29</u>
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4])	[5]	<u>\$65,506.29</u>

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) \$16,506.29  
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: \_\_\_\_\_  
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 365 Cal Days  
BUDGET ESTIMATE: \$49,000.00  
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE:**

Bm 12/18/22 Approved By: [Signature] 1/18/23  
Utilities Superintendent Date Director of Finance Date

[Signature] Nagel Trucking 12/30/22 Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Contractor Date (K-10K or 25%) Village Manager Date

N/A Approved By: [Signature] 1/19/23  
Village Engineer Date (>10K or 25%) Village President Date

Director of Public Works Date Abst: Eyob Bregish 1/19/23  
Village Clerk Date

[Signature] 1/18/23  
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

## CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Snow and Debris Hauling PROJECT NO.: PWO 22-03

LOCATION: Village of Lombard CHANGE ORDER: 1

CONTRACTOR: Nagel Trucking & Materials Inc. DATE: 12/30/2022

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Increase in contract amount due to an increase in hauling of spoils for 2022

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] 49,000.00

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] \$0.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] \$49,000.00

**PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)** [4] \$16,506.29

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] \$65,506.29

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) \$16,506.29

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: \_\_\_\_\_

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 365 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: \$49,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \_\_\_\_\_

### RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

Bmy 12/30/22  
Utilities Superintendent Date

Approved By: R. Lesto 1/18/23  
Director of Finance Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Contractor Date

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_  
(<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date

N/A  
Village Engineer Date

Approved By: [Signature] 1/19/23  
(>\$10K or 25%) Village President Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Director of Public Works Date

Attest: Elaine Brejish 1/19/23  
Village Clerk Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.